KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINA Form Must Be Typed

KCC WICHITA

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5050	API No.:	15-151-22232-0000
Name: Hummon Corporation	County:	Pratt
Address: 950 N. Tyler Road,	SW NE NE	Sec7_Twp29_S. Rng12w
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67212-3240 JUN 1 8 2005	990	· ·
Purchaser: Plains Marketing CONFIDENTIAL	990	feet from S N (check one) Line of Section feet from E D W (check one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Brent B. Reinhardt	Footages Calculated	from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
7, 316 773-2300	(check one)	X NE □SE □NW □SW
Contractor: Name: Landmark Drilling, LLC Rig #1	Lease Name:	DDIDE 45.7
License: 33549	Field Name:	1
Wellsite Geologist: Brent B. Reinhardt	Producing Formation:	ł
Designate Type of Completion:	1	1894' Kelly Bushing: 1899'
New Well	Total Depth: 4700'	Plug Back Total Depth: 4595'
☑ Oil ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pi	pe Set and Cemented at Feet
☐ Gas ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cemer	
☐ Dry ☐ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)		Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II complet	ion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to	w/sx cmt.
Well Name:		LANDET AU 7-7-80
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected	ement Plan AI+I NH 7-7-08 from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content	52000 ppm Fluid volume 900 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth		
Commingled Docket No		sed Evaporation - No additional Requirements
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid dispo	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No		
3/16/2006 3/28/2006 4/28/2006	1	License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date		TwpS. R East West
Necompletion Date Necompletion Date	County:	Docket No :
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a wel 2 months if requested in and geologist well report	Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas indust	y have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Brent B. Rembardt		KCC Office Use ONLY
Brent B. Reinhardt Title: Production Manager Date: 6/19/06		Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of June		If Denied, Yes Date
20 06 DOLORES E	B. COADY	Wireline Log Received
NOTARY	PUBLIC	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public STATE OF My Appt. Exp.	10-1-09	UIC Distribution JUN 2 2 2006
Date Commission Expires: 10-1-08		3011 2 2 2000

ORIGINAL

Operator Name:	Hummon	Corporation	Lease N	lame:	PR	IDE	Well #:	#5-7	· ·
•		☐ East ☑ West	County:			Pratt		·	
ested, time tool ope emperature, fluid re	en and closed, flowing ecovery, and flow rate	nd base of formations and shut-in pressure s if gas to surface test inal geological well site	s, whether shu , along with fin	t-in pressu	ire reached s	static level, hydros	tatic pressure	es, bottom h	ole
Drill Stem Tests Take	_	⊠ Yes		Log	Formation	on (Top), Depth an		☐ San	1
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	Yes No		Name			Тор	Dat	um
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit- Copy)		☐ Yes X No X Yes ☐ No			See	e attached log tops	& DST inform	ation.	
List All E. Logs Run:	LOG TECH:	Dual Compensated Por	osity;						+
Dual Induc	tion; Microresistivity; f	racfinder; Cement Bor	nd;						
	Geological R	eport							
		CASIN Report all strings se	G RECORD t-conductor, surf	New ace, interme	Used ediate, product	ion, etc.			· · · · ·
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (in O.D.)	Weigh Lbs. / F		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Addit	
Conductor Casing		13 3/8"	9.9#		419'	Class A	400	2%CC,	3%Gel
Surface Casing	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#		916'	Class A	300	3%CC,	2% Gel
Production Casing	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5#		4703'	Chesapeake Blend	200		
		ADDITIONA	AL CEMENTING	3 / SQUEE	ZE RECORD	<u> </u>			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks U	sed		Type and Pe	cent Additives		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Pl ootage of Each Interval P		AC: 1	(An	cture, Shot, Cement S nount and Kind of Mate Acid. Broke @ 1700#. Treat . Swab CGO. Set Casing Pug	rial Used) ed at 650# @ 3.5 BPA		Depth 4660'
4	,	 		Swat	down, Had SSG&O	, AC: 500 gais, 15% MCAcid, 5	% Acetic, Flushed w/		-
4	4451-4457', Viola			contir	nued dropping to 520	to 1740#, Inc rate to 1/4 BPM #. Inc reate to 1.9 BPM. Inc r b. 20 bbls, GSG&O tricreasing.	ate to 2 BPM (2) 280#	ISIP: 160#	4457'
4	4160-4164, LKC "L",	4195-4198, LKC "M"		Pack balls.	er @ 4112". Zone br Treated at 600#, 2.5 ed 70 bbls down csp	@ 4175'. AC: 1500 gls 15% Noke at 800#. ISIP: 350#. Pum i BPM. ISIP 400#. Vacuum in i, Resst Packer @ 4112'. Swi 12 and Tubing Plug from 4228	ped rest of acid (750 21 mins. Unseat Pac object well. Average	gals) w/ 28 ker and	4198'
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 7/8"	Set At 4672'	Packer At None		iner Run	Yes ⊠ No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or En	hr. Producing Me			№ -	_			+
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		lbis. Gas	Mcf L	Flowing Water	Pumpin Bt		Othes	er (Explain)	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	22	0 METHOD OF	COMPLETION	40			Produc	tion Interval	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	-	العباراً [y Comp.	Commingled ⁻	LKC "L"	& "M" 4160	
	omit A CO- 18.)	Other (Spe		الله المال	, 00.11p.	M countingled	Viol	a: 4451-445	5 <i>T</i>
		Striet (obe							

HUMMON CORPORATION ACO-1 SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Kev

Lease:

PRIDE #5-7

Prospt: Development **Elevation:**

Sample

K.B.

E-Log

Spot: County: SW NE NE

Sect: St:

7-29s-12w Kansas

Tops

D.F. 1897 G.L. 1894'

API #:

Pratt 15-151-22232

Geologist:

Byron E. Hummon

Brent B. Reinhardt

Contractor:

Landmark Drilling, LLC

Mud Co.:

Mudco

Gas Sniffer:

MBC Well Logging

Testing: Supply Co.: **Trilobite**

Cement:

National Oilwell Allied Cementing

Logging: **Key Well:** Log Tech **PRIDE #4-7**

100' SE of NE NE NE

Spud Date: Reached TD:

		Μ

TOO DE OF ME ME ME	Tarror
March 16, 2006	Viola
	Viola

•		• 			Well
Indian Cave	2755	-856			
Heebner	3647	-1748	3649	-1750	-7'
Brown-Lime	3827	-1928	3830	-1931	-9′
Lansing	3844	-19 4 5	3845	-1946	-4
Hushpuckney Sh	4151	-2252	4154	-2255	-1'
BKC	4224	-2325	4225	-2326	-4'
Conglomerate	4286	-2387	4290	-2391	-1'
Miss Chert	4309	-2410	4312	-2413	+1'
Kinderhook	4375	-2476	4376	-2477	-2′
Viola Chert	4426	-2521	4439	-2531	-3′
Viola Poro 1	4435	-2536	4439	-2540	-3'
Viola Poro 2	4467	-2568	4470	-2571	-9′
Simpson Shale			4544	-2645	-4′
Simpson Dolo	4544	-2645	4548	-2649	-1'
Simpson Sd	4556	-2657	4560	-2661	-7′
Arbuckle	4641	-2742	4648	-2749	+1'
RTD	4700	-2801	4704	-2805	

3/15/06

Moved in Landmark Drilling Rig #1.

3/16/06

Rigged Up and Spudded at 10:00am. Landmark notified the Kansa's Corporation Commission (KCC), District #1 that drilling was starting. Drilled Mouse Hole. Started drilling with a 17 1/2", Reed RS-14 bit.

3/17/06

Drilled to 424'. Ran 10 joints of 13 3/8", 9.9#, conductor casing and set at 419'. Allied cemented with 400 sacks of Class A, 2% CC, 3% Gel. Cement did circulate to surface. Plug down at 12:00am. Wait On Cement (WOC) for 8 hours. Used a 12 1/4" Rerun bit and drilled to 916'. Started losing circulation at approximately 880' and dry drilled to 925'. Ran deviation survey and was 1 degree at 925'. Preparing to run 8 5/8" surface casing.

3/18/06

Ran 21 joints of 8 5/8", 24#, surface casing and set at 916'. Allied cemented with 100 sacks of Lite, 100 sacks Class A, 3% CC, 2% Gel on bottom and 100 sacks Class A, 3% cc, 2% Gel on top. Cemented to Plug down at 3:30am. Waiting On Cement for 8 hours. Drilling ahead with a 7 7/8" JZ bit.

DST no. 1 4015 - 4050 (Kansas City 'H' and 'I' zones; 58 unit gas kick)

TIMES: 30-45-60-90

1st open: Weak blow built to 8 inches 2nd open: Weak blow built to 9 inches (no blowback on either shut-in)

Recovery: 487 ft. Sait Water (Cl = 72,000 ppm)

IFPs: 43/165 FFPs: 164/267 ISIP: 1371 FSIP: 1366 BHT: 123 deg. F.

RECEIVED JUN 2 2 2006 KCC WICHITA

DST no. 2 4426 - 4446 (Viola poro 1)

TIMES: 30-45-45-90

1st open: Fair blow built to off bottom in 18 min. 2nd open: Strong blow off bottom 10 seconds (weak surface blow back on both shut-ins)

Recovery: 760 ft. Gas in pipe

40 ft. mud (show of oil on top of tool)

IFPs: 20/24 FFPs: 21/27 ISIP: 474 FSIP: 602

BHT: 125 deg. F.

DST no. 3 4644 - 4658 (Arbuckle)

TIMES: 45-90-60-120

 1^{st} open: Very weak blow built to 2 $\frac{1}{2}$ inches 2^{nd} open: Very weak blow built to 3 $\frac{1}{2}$ inches

(no blowback on either shut-in) Recovery: (350' total fluid)

350 ft. Slightly Oil Specked Black Water (Est 1% oil; Cl = 75,000ppm)

IFPs: 21/125 FFPs: 127/181 ISIP: 1602 FSIP: 1600 BHT: 139 deg. F.

3/28/06

Ran 115 joints 5 ½" 15.5# casing; Set @ 4703'; cemented w/200 sacks Chesapeake blend; cement circulated; appears to be good job; plug down @ 3:30PM; held 1500 psi

KCC Jun 1 8 2003 Confidentiai

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 16737

EMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	\$		i		·	
RUSSELL, KANS	AS 67663		. SER	/ICE POINT:		
				MEDICI	NE LODGE	
ATE 3-16-06 SEC. 7	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ONLOCATION	LIOR START	10B FINISH	
		7:15 pm	9,10pm	JOB START		ļ
		YEA, JN ON DIA	Tx) ,9 E.	COUNTY	STATE	
LD OF NEW (Circle one)	5/W INTO	PASTAUNPINE	(1011)			
ONTRACTOR LANDA	 رعار.)		
YPE OF JOB CONDUCTOR	.R	OWNER HUR	MON CON	<i>.</i>		
OLE SIZE /7'2"	T.D. 424	CEMENT				
ASING SIZE 13 %"	DEPTH 421		- Man			:
UBING SIZE	DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDE	CRED 400 C	c CLASSA	1+3% cc	
RILL PIPE 43"	DEPTH					
OOL RES. MAX 250	DEPTH					
RES. MAX 2.50 LEAS. LINE	MINIMUM 56	COMMON	200 A	@ 9.40	3840,00	
EMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	SHOE JOINT 15	POZMIX		@	JATUIU	i
ERFS.			8		120.00	
ISPLACEMENT 6344 6	Ol. FRESH GATEX	CHLORIDE	14	@ 42.00	588.00	
EQUIPM		ASC		@		i
2Q011	LEAT			<u>@</u>		
JMPTRUCK CEMENTER	8155 PI.			@ @		
360 HELPER DA	byut W.			e e		
JLK TRUCK				9 9		;
JS3 DRIVER 6	IEG KI			9		
JLK TRUCK				9		,
DRIVER		HANDLING_	(/ 7.5			:
		MILEAGE 20	422 6	<u> </u>	717.40	
REMAR	KS:	WILLEAGE	X 422 X		590.80	
PE ON BOTTOM, BREA	K CKCULATTALD.			TOTAL _	5856.20	
UNP PRE-FLUSH, PUMP	4005× CLASS A+	-	SERVICE	1		
3 CC + 296 GEG, 5TEP	auns, cereasi-		SERVICE	,		
LUC, START DISPLACE		_ DEPTH OF JOB _	421			
CIXCULATED CEM	H WATEX, SHOT	- PUMP TRUCK CH	ARGE Q - 3	on'	735.00	:
		EXTRA FOOTAGE	/2/ @	.60	72.60	
		MILEAGE HEAD RENT	<u>20</u> @	500	100.00	
		- MEND KENT		80.00		
			@			
ARGE TO: HUMON CO	2/1					
		-		TOTAL (987.60	
\ .				TOTAL	707.00	
YSTATE_	ZIP					
		PLUC	G & FLOAT EC	UIPMENT		
		MANIFOLD				
Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		13 18 WOODEN		70.00	70.00	
are hereby requested to rent	Cemanting equi-		@.		RECE	:1//=_
furnish cementer and helper t	o assist owner or					.ı∨⊏ <i>U</i>
ractor to do work as is listed.	The above work was	ANY APPLICAE	NETAN		JUN 2	2 2006
to satisfaction and supervision	On of owner spent or	WILL BE CHA	RGED	TOTAL	70. 170	- LUUU
ractor. I have read & underst	and the "TERMS AND	UPON INVOI	CING	TOTAL	FO. UD KCC W	ICHIT
IDITIONS" listed on the reve	erse side.	TAX			~ 0.00 D	-
			/ _			

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 23616

REMIT TO P.O. B		NSAS 6766	5				SERV	ICE POINT:	The o
								- <u> </u>	K. C. J.Z
DATE 3-17-06	SEC.	TWP 275	RANGE /	CALLED QU	T Cin	UN LOCA	TION CLP14	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE Rida	WELL#	5-7	LOCATION 5'a	147,04	マ <u>.</u> .	onla	PN	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (C			1F 5/1	into		On La	<u> </u>	7.402.5	
000 1000 1 000000	P .	n	77			1.		11 -	
TYPE OF JOB	y ciri	lmark		OWNER	7 -7	WATAT	201	(orf)	
HOLE SIZE /		T.D,	925	CEME	NT			,	
CASING SIZE 8	5/8	DEP				DERED: Q	25A	(657357	6/38xx+
TUBING SIZE	, , ,	DEP						5cc+250	
DRILL PIPE		DEP'	ТН					+ 2000	
TOOL		DEP"							
PRES. MAX			IMUM	COMM(200	<u>A</u>		1920.00
MEAS. LINE	C2C	SHO	EJOINT / 7/6	POZMID	×			.@	
CEMENT LEFT IN PERFS.	CSG.	17.5		GEL		-4		@ 15.00	60.00
DISPLACEMENT	57	W LL	15 Critic	CHLOR ASC	IDE _	10		@ <u>42.00</u> @	420.00
	FOII	IPMENT		- AL	ريـ	100		@ 8.95	895,00
	bQU	Y1 (A3TS) / 1		Fla		1 25	- 44	@ 1.80	45.00
PUMPTRUCK (EMENT	ER MCO	Cho					@	
	HELPER	~ 27	R	_				@	
BULK TRUCK	LDLI DIC)		_				@	
\sim	ORIVER L	luson						@	
BULKTRUCK								@	
<u>#</u>	DRIVER			- HANDL	ING	45		@ <u>/. 70</u>	77/00
				MILEAC			57 X	07	639.80
0 1	REM	1ARKS:						TOTAL	4756,70
King on beter	712 DU	masign	Clema de sis	h y .				101712	
plant (C)	06/	lita -	-100 BV 2	E.C		S	ERVIC	E	
Logar don	en flow	parile	erepliet						
	lacema	ut pics	141577 1545	_ DEPTH			6		
ar pany plu	10.00 11	100 20	1. Wuther			CHARGE	0-	300	735,00
2000 - 200	1000 012	1400 100	11 100gs A	_ EXTRAI				@ <u>.60</u>	369.60
7200 4 10	Ki Ki	ICED IN	J+ 3+	_ MILEAC	_	20_			100.00
- and -				– MANIFO		+= 1		@ <u>80.00</u>	\$20,000
			7	1142.4	2 190	M. V.C.		@ <u>& Ø Ø Ø Ø</u> @	_00,00
CHARGE TO:	Unin	nan (07.0					· ——	
								TOTAL	1284.60
STREET			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					. 0	
CITY	STA	TE	ZI.P	_					
					-/. I	LUG & F	LOAJ	EQUIPMEN	ľ
				33	9. 11.1	1211 - 1			
				1-0	विद्वि	Pfata		@ 45.00	45.00
				7-37	m_{Δ}	2/20		@ <u>180.00</u>	
To Allied Cementin				1 - V	Chen	allus -		@ <i>325.00</i>	
You are hereby req					- 1/6~	free Com		@	100.00
and furnish cement				4 1137	4 DD	11012			
contractor to do we						LICABL			975.00
done to satisfaction	-		-			E CHAR		IOIAL.	11300
CONDITIONS IN				TAX —	'UN	INVOIC	ING		
CONDITIONS" lis	icu on the	: reverse si	iae.				70	11 2	
				TOTALC	HARC	3E	~!!	10.50	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO	P.O. BOX 31
	RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SER	VICE POINT:	
			MEDIC	ME-LODGE-
DATE 3-28-06 SEC. 7 TWP. 293 RANGE 12 W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE PRIDE WELL # 5-7 LOCATION SALL	45x, KS, 3N		COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 15, 3/w IN		20,20,	PRATT	45
			j	
	OWNER //L	myon co	N. M.	
WOLF AIGH 7 74	_			
CASING SIZE 3 DEPTH 4, 703	CEMENT			
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	_ AMOUNT ORD	ERED 2255	11+102	2641-SEAL
DRILL PIPE 45" DEPTH	- F10% SAET	+6 Hoursons	82 FLYE	6 (25 3x
TOOL	11 CAL CLAP	MOUSE NOVE	2) <u>Soo So</u>	4. MUD exerty
PRES. MAX 1,500 MINIMUM 100		1	.	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 37, 70	POZMIX	23 7	@	258750
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 33,36'	GEL		@	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE_		<u></u>	
DISPLACEMENT 115 LD. 2% KCL WATER	ASC		<u> </u>	
EQUIPMENT	Gypsea	e 21	@ <u>21.05</u>	442.05
	- Galt		@ 8.65	207.60
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER SILL M.	KO1 524	, ,	@ .65	877.50
# 360 HELPER DUAYNEW.	FL-160	169 =	@ 960	1622.40
BULK TRUCK	- Mud clea	n 500d		500,00
# 368 DRIVER GAEG G.	_Cla Pro	11/26		-275,00
BULK TRUCK			@	
# DRIVER	HANDLING		@	 ·
	MILEAGE	300	9 <u>1.70</u>	510.00
REMARKS:				420.00
PIPE ON BOTTOM, SLEAK CIKCULATION, AND	•		TOTAL	7442.05
PRE-PUSH, PLUC RATIONAL HOLES WITH				
SSK H+10% 641-841+109 541+6 KK- SML		SERVICE	C	
1.8% FL-160, PUMP 240 St N + 10% GYY-SMOL	DEPTH OF JOB	11-1		
+10% SACT + 6 KOL-SEAL+1890 FL-160, STOP	PUMP TRUCK C	HARGE		
CUMPS, HAS H NEW SHINES, RELEASE ALUG.	EXTRA FOOTAC	SE		580.00
STANT DISPLACEMENT, SEE LIFT, SLOW	MILEAGE		5.00	100 100
WITH 115 HI. 28 KCL WATEN, DISPLACED	HEAD KENT	_	100.00 _	100.00
2111 113 -1.24 KZZ 2047 61())	
)	
HARGE TO: HUMON COM.				
TREET			TOTAL _	RECEIVED
TITYSTATEZIP				
. ————————————————————————————————————	PL	JG & FLOAT E	QUIPMENT	JUN 2 2 2006
	MANIFOLD	@		KCC WICHI

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. /

1 @350.00 91 @ 50.00 @ 1750.00 APPLICABLE TAX

WILL BE CHARGED





RECEIVED JUN 2 2 2006 KCC WICHITA

950 N. TYLER ROAD, WICHITA, KANSAS 67212-3240 OFF (316) 773-2300, FAX (316) 773-2543

06/18/08

June 18, 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market - Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Ref:

PRIDE #5-7

SW NE NE

Sec 7-29s-12w

Pratt County, KS

API#:

15-151-22232

KCC
JUN 1 8 2006
CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Regulators:

Please hold any information on the above referenced well in "Confidential Custody" for the maximum time as prescribed in K.A.R. 82-3-107 (e) (1). An additional one year extension will be requested later as is authorized by K.A.R. 82-3-107 (e) (4).

Sincerely yours,

Brent B. Reinhardt Produciton Manager

Breut B. Reinhardt





950 N. TYLER ROAD, WICHITA, KANSAS 67212-3240 OFF (316) 773-2300 FAX (316) 773-2543

CONFIDENTIAL

June 19, 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market - Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Ref:

PRIDE #5-7

SW NE NE

Sec 7-29s-12w

Pratt County, KS

API#:

15-151-22232

Dear Regulators:

An additional <u>one year "Confidential Custody"</u> extension is hereby requested on the above referenced well as is authorized by KAR. 82-3-107 (e) (4).

Sincerely yours,

Brent B. Reinhardt

Produciton Manager

JUN 2 2 2006 KCC WICHITA